

NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK & TRUST (NEBAT) | GOLDEN YEARS TRAVEL CLUB Signed form is effective from date signed through trips departing 12/31/2024

Travel Waiver

Golden Years Club travel programs offer participants unique opportunities to attend events and visit locations within and outside of Wisconsin. However, there are risks inherent in travel. This Travel Waiver is intended to inform you of certain potential risks and to establish that you assume these risks when you participate in a travel program through the Golden Years Travel Club.

By signing below, you acknowledge that certain aspects of your travel may be emotionally and physically demanding and that you could be injured or otherwise harmed due to the nature of your travel, the actions of other participants, the actions of third-party non-participants, building conditions outside the control of NEBAT, weather conditions, and natural or human hazards.

You hereby assume the responsibility and risk for all damage, injury, and other harm that may occur to you while participating in a travel program through the Golden Years Travel Club. In consideration of being accepted as a participant in the Golden Years Travel Club, you release NEBAT, its directors, officers, employees, agents, and insurers ("Released Parties") from all claims, demands, rights or causes of action arising out of or incident to your participation in the Golden Years Travel Club (excluding reckless or intentional acts by the Released Parties).

Because of the potential risks described above, you agree to inform NEBAT of any physical or emotional limitations you may have that affect your ability to participate in the travel program.

PANDEMIC NOTICE

Any interaction with the general public poses an inherent risk of exposure to contagious disease. People who show no symptoms can spread many diseases if they are infected. By traveling with National Exchange Bank & Trust GYC, you voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to infectious diseases.

Travel protection purchased for your tour(s) does not cover cancellation or related expenses occurred due to a pandemic. Therefore, any losses for trip cancellation, trip interruption and/or trip delay due to COVID-19 or other diseases may not be covered under the terms and conditions of travel protection. Fear of travel is not a covered event.

Destinations may require testing, proof of vaccination or additional documentation in order to travel. Requirements change daily. All travelers must be able to provide the appropriate documentation and/or testing independently without assistance from GYC. While efforts may be made to support travelers with expectations, National Exchange Bank & Trust cannot guarantee assistance with meeting the testing and documentation expectations.

I have read the above thoroughly and understand the terms. My participation in the Golden Years Travel Club and my agreement to the foregoing are both purely voluntary, and I elect to participate despite the potential risks discussed above.

| Participant's Name (printed) | | | | |
|------------------------------|------------|------|-----------|--|
| | FIRST NAME | M.I. | LAST NAME | |
| Participant's Signature | | | Date | |